

Request for Proposals

The Village of North Aurora will receiving proposals for the demolition of the State Street Garage located at 126 East State Street and restoration of disturbed areas. The proposals will be received at the North Aurora Village Hall, 25 East State Street, North Aurora, Illinois 60542 or sent electronically to jlaskowski@northaurora.org, until 4:00 p.m. local time on Friday March 13, 2020. Each proposal shall include the following information:

Proposal for State Street Garage Demolition

Contractor Name Contractor Address Contractor Phone Number Re: State Street Garage Demolition

> Village of North Aurora Attn: John Laskowski Director of Public Works 25 East State Street North Aurora, IL 60542

Proposals can be downloaded free of charge, at the Village's website <u>http://northaurora.org/government/rfp-rfq-bidding.aspx</u> or can be picked up at 25 East State Street, North Aurora, IL 60542 beginning Thursday February 27, 2020.

The Village of North Aurora reserves the right to reject any or all proposals and to waive irregularities and informalities in the proposals received. All applicable laws, ordinances, resolutions, and the rules and regulations of all authorities having jurisdiction over the project shall apply to the contract throughout including the Illinois Prevailing Wage Act (Ill. Rev. Stat. Ch. 48, Sects 39s-1-12) and the Illinois Preference Act (Ill. Rev. Stat. Ch. 48, Sects 39s-1-20) and the Illinois Preference Act (Ill. Rev. Stat. Ch. 48, Sects 39s-1-20) and the Illinois Preference Act (Ill. Rev. Stat. Ch. 48, Sects 39s-1-20) and the Illinois Preference Act (Ill. Rev. Stat. Ch. 48, Sects 39s-1-20) and the Illinois Preference Act (Ill. Rev. Stat. Ch. 48, Sects 39s-1-20) and the Illinois Preference Act (Ill. Rev. Stat. Ch. 48, Sects 39s-1-20) and the Illinois Preference Act (Ill. Rev. Stat. Ch. 48, Sects 39s-1-20) and the Illinois Preference Act (Ill. Rev. Stat. Ch. 48, Sects 39s-1-20) and the Illinois Preference Act (Ill. Rev. Stat. Ch. 48, Sects 39s-1-20) and the Illinois Preference Act (Ill. Rev. Stat. Ch. 48, Sects 39s-1-20) and the Illinois Preference Act (Ill. Rev. Stat. Ch. 48, Sects 39s-1-20) and the Illinois Preference Act (Ill. Rev. Stat. Ch. 48, Sects 39s-1-20) and the Illinois Preference Act (Ill. Rev. Stat. Ch. 48, Sects 39s-1-20) and the Illinois Preference Act (Ill. Rev. Stat. Ch. 48, Sects 39s-1-20) and the Illinois Preference Act (Ill. Rev. Stat. Ch. 48, Sects 39s-1-20) and the Illinois Preference Act (Ill. Rev. Stat. Ch. 48, Sects 39s-1-20) and the Illinois Preference Act (Ill. Rev. Stat. Ch. 48, Sects 39s-1-20) and the Illinois Preference Act (Ill. Rev. Stat. Ch. 48, Sects 39s-1-20) and the Illinois Preference Act (Ill. Rev. Stat. Ch. 48, Sects 39s-1-20) and the Illinois Preference Act (Ill. Rev. Stat. Ch. 48, Sects 39s-1-20) and the Illinois Preference Act (Ill. Rev. Stat. Ch. 48, Sects 39s-1-20) and the Illinois Preference Act (Ill. Rev. Stat. Ch. 48, Sects 39s-1-20) and the Illinois Preference Act (I